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Message from Head teacher: Over the next 2 weeks we are focusing on health and well-being in school. This also
ties in with the National Children’s Mental Health Awareness Week and Safer Internet Day. Instead of Celebration Assembly
on the 9th February we are inviting you in for online safety training in the form of an interactive quiz delivered by your
children. More details to come next week. If anyone has any ideas or knows anyone who can come in and talk to the children

onany of the issues above Qlease get in touch as it reallx does enrich our curriculum.

Dates For Your Diary

Mon 29th Jan - 3:30pm - Football match
against Antony (away).

Mon 29th Jan - Fri 2nd Feb - Health
Week.

Mon 5th Feb - Fri 9th Feb - Well
Being Week.

Fri 9th Feb - Mufti day and last day
before half term break.

Mon 19th Feb - Back to school.

Mon 19th Feb - Fri 23rd Feb - Arts
Week.

Weds 7th Mar - Parents evening.
Thurs 29th Mar - Last day of term.

Fri 30th Mar - Fri 13th Apr -
Easter holiday.

Mon 16th Apr - Back to school.
Weds 25th Apr - Class photos.

Fri 25th May - Last day before half term
break.

Mon 4th June - Inset day.
Tues 5th June - Back to school.
Fri 20th July - Last day of term.
Tues 4th Sept - Inset day.

Weds 5th Sept - Back to school.

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb - Half term.

Mon 28th May - Fri 1st June - Half term.

School Council News

School council have arranged a mufti
day on Friday 9th February to raise
money towards a quiet reading shelter
for the playground.

Birthdays Next Week

No Birthdays

AFTER SCHOOL CLUB AT
FUNKY MONKEYS
Please contact Sue on the following to
book a place for your child :
Tel: 822287/823859 or
Email: sue@wringford.co.uk

Maker Heights Open Day &
Consultation

The Rame Conservation Trust are
hosting an Open Day and Consultation
tomorrow (Saturday 27th Jan) from 10am
- 4pm. Come and find out about the
history of the site and put forward your
ideas for the future. Free tours and
transport from Kingsand Community Hall
and Rame Centre (see bus timetable in
these locations).

Rame Conservation Trust

RCT is seeking a voluntary trustee
with responsibility for all aspects of
education at Maker Heights. RCT is a
charity with the purpose of conserving the
heritage assets at Maker Heights for
public benefit. Public benefit includes
public access, experience, enjoyment and
public education. Educational use of the
site is a priority for RCT, and the trustees
wish to develop a wide range of learning
opportunities. For further information
please email:
chair@makerheights.org.uk.

A Big Thank You....

To the Congregational Church who have
kindly donated £300 to help with the
running costs of our Breakfast Club. Itis a
massive help and we are very grateful for
their support.

Class News

Class Lynher - On Wednesday we
went by train and visited the Apple
Store in Plymouth. We learnt about
apps and coding and discussed what
we could be when we are older. We
also had a tour of the campus at
Plymouth University. In PE we have
been learning how to do forward and
pike rolls. By Jorden & Tilly

Class Tamar - This week we have
been looking at the parables of Jesus,
understanding what a parable is and
acting out the parable of the ‘Good
Samaritan’. We then wrote an updated
version. By Eva & Harrisson

Class Cremyll (Yr 2) - We have been
news detectives and been given our
own reporter note pads to jot down key
information from the articles we have
listened to and looked at. In science,
we have been designing our own
winter oulffits for different parts of the
country - wet in Cornwall and snow in
Scotland! By Coa & Toby

Year 1 - We have baked gingerbread
men and gingerbread bears. We have
started to recreate the story - we have
created and described settings and
characters. In maths we have been
learning our number bonds to 10 and
how we can use them to know number
bonds to 20. By Maisy & Ashton

Class Plym (FS) - We have baked
and decorated gingerbread men. We
have also made villages for them. We
have been sequencing the story of
The Gingerbread Man. By Riley




